2013 Government Officials

Federal
President Barack Obama
The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue

Washington, DC 20500

Opinion phone: 202 456-1111

Fax: 202 456-2461

president@whitehouse.gov
Senator Kirsten Gillibrand
U.S. Senate

Washington, DC 20510

212 688-6262 and 202 224-4451

Senator@gillibrand.senate.gov
Senator Charles Schumer
U.S. Senate

Washington, DC 20510

212 486-4430 and 202 224-6542

Senator@schumer.senate.gov
Congressman Eliot Engel
U.S. House of Representatives 16th District

Washington, DC 20515

718 796-9700 and 202 225-2464

www.house.gov/writerep
Congresswoman Nita Lowey
U.S. House of Representatives 17th District

Washington, DC 20515

914 428-1707 and 202 225-6506

Nita.lowey@mail.house.gov
Congressman Sean Patrick Maloney
U.S. House of Representatives 18th District

Washington, DC 20515

202 225-5441

Can only access via his website

State
Governor Andrew Cuomo
Executive Chamber

NYS State Capitol Building
Albany, NY  12224

518-474-8390

Fax:  518-473-7669

www.ny.gov/governor

State Senate     www.nysenate.gov
Jeff Klein 

34th District
Parts of Bronx and Westchester Counties

District Office:


Albany Office:

1250 Waters Place Ste. 1202
913 Legislative Office Building
Bronx, NY 10461
Albany, New York 12247
718 822-2049
518-455-3595   
Fax: 718 822-2321
Fax: 518 426-6887

jdklein@nysenate.gov

 Andrea Stewart-Cousins

35th District

District Office:


Albany Office:

28 Wells Avenue, Building 3


907 Legislative Office Building
Yonkers, NY  10701



Albany, New York 12247
914 423-4031




518 455-2585

Fax: 914 423-0979



Fax: 518 426-6811
scousins@nysenate.gov



 

Ruth Hassell-Thompson 
36th District
Parts of Bronx and Westchester Counties

District Office:


Albany Office:

959 E. 233rd Street



615 Legislative Office Building
Bronx, NY  10466



Albany, New York 12247
718 547-8854  



518 455-2061
Fax: 718 515-2718  



Fax: 518 426-6998
hassellt@nysenate.gov




George Latimer
37th District
District Office:


Albany Office:

222 Grace Church Street


414 State Capitol Building
Third Floor




Albany, NY  12247
Port Chester, NY  10573


518-455-2031   
914 934-5250  



Fax:  518-426-6860
Fax: 914 934-5256
latimer@nysenate.gov
Greg Ball
40th District
Putnam County, parts of Dutchess and Westchester Counties

District Office:


Albany Office:

1441 Route 22




817 Legislative Office Building
Suite 205




Albany, New York 12247
Brewster, NY  10509



518-455-3111   
845 279-3773




Fax: 518-426-6977
Fax: 845 279-7156
gball@nysenate.gov
State Assembly    www.assembly.state.ny.us
Sheldon Silver

Speaker of the Assembly

District Office:


Albany Office:

250 Broadway, Suite 2307


932 Legislative Office Building
NY, NY  10007



Albany, NY  12248
212-312-1420 518 455-3791

speaker@assembly.state.ny.us

Fax: 518-455-5459

J. Gary Pretlow

89th Assembly District

District Office:


Albany Office:

6 Gramatan Avenue, Ste. 407


845 Legislative Office Building  

 
Mt. Vernon, NY 10550


Albany, NY  12248


914-667-0127




518 455-5291

Fax:  667-0209

pretloj@assembly.state.ny.us
Amy Paulin

88th Assembly District

District Office:


Albany Office:

700 White Plains Road, Suite 252

713 Legislative Office Building

Scarsdale, NY  10583



Albany, NY  12248

914-723-1115




518 455-5585

Fax: 914-723-2665

paulina@assembly.state.ny.us
David Buchwald
93rd Assembly District

District Office:


Albany Office:

4 New King Street



648 Legislative Office Building
Suite 125




Albany, NY 12248

White Plains, NY 10604


518 455-5397

914 686-7335

BuchwaldD@assembly.state.ny.us


Sandra R. Galef
95th Assembly District

District Office:


Albany Office:

2 Church Street



641 Legislative Office Building

Ossining, NY  10562



Albany, NY  12248

914-941-1111




518 455-5348

Fax: 914-941-9132

galefs@assembly.state.ny.us
Steven Otis
91st Assembly District

District Office:


Albany Office:  

933 Mamaroneck Avenue, Suite 102

648 Legislative Office Building

Mamaroneck, NY  10543


Albany, NY  12248

914-777-3832




518 455-4897

Fax:  914-654-9785

OtisS@assembly.state.ny.us


Thomas Abinanti
92nd Assembly District

District Office:


Albany Office: 
303 S. Broadway, Suite 229


631 Legislative Office Building

Tarrytown, NY  10591


Albany, NY  12248
914 631-1605




518 455-5753
Fax: 914 631-1609
abinantit@assembly.state.ny.us

Shelley Mayer

90th  Assembly District

District Office:


Albany Office:

35 East Grassy Sprain Road 406B

323 Legislative Office Building

Yonkers, NY 10710



Albany, NY 12248

914 779-8805




518 455-3662
Fax: 914 779-8859



Fax: 518 455-5499

MayerS@assembly.state.ny.us
Steve Katz
94th Assembly District (Putnam County)

District Office:


Albany Office:

824 Route 6




718 Legislative Office Building

Mahopac, NY  10541



Albany, NY  12248

845 628-3781




518 455-5783

katzs@assembly.state.ny.us

Westchester County 
County Executive

Rob Astorino
Michaelian Office Building

Ninth Floor

148 Martine Avenue

White Plains, NY  10601

995-2900

Ceo1@westchestergov.com
District Attorney

Janet DiFiore
111 Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd.

White Plains, NY  10601

914 995-4200

jdifiore@westchesterda.net
Westchester Board of Legislators 
800 Michaelian Office Building

148 Martine Avenue

White Plains, NY 10601

995-2800

Chair: Ken Jenkins

1. John Testa

995-2828
Testa@westchesterlegislators.com
2. Peter Harckham
995-2810
Harckham@

3. Michael Smith

995-2847
Smith@

4. Michael Kaplowitz
995-2848
Kaplowitz@

5. William Ryan

995-2827
Ryan@

6. David Gelfarb

995-2834
Gelfarb@

7. Judy Myers

995-2802
Myers@

8. Alfreda Williams
995-2833
AWilliams@
9. Catherine Borgia
995-2812
Borgia@

10. Sheila Marcotte
995-2817
Marcotte@

11. Jim Maisano

995-2826
Maisano@

12. Mary Jane Shimsky
995-2821
Shimsky@

13. Lyndon Williams
995-2837
Williams@

14. Bernice Spreckman
995-2815
Spreckman@

15. Gordon Burrows
995-2830
Burrows@

16. Kenneth Jenkins
995-2829
Jenkins@

17. Virginia Perez

995-2846
Perez@

